OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCILLORS OF BARASAT

RISHI BANKIM CHANDRA CHATTERJEE ROAD BARASAT, KOLKATA - 700 124.

Phone

2552 3211

2562 3535

Fax

2562 6900

Email: - barasatmunicipality05@gmail.com Web site: - www.barasatmunicipality.org

Memo No. 230-BM/WWD/NIT/2024 - 2025

Date: 06/03/2025

From: Sri Asani Mukherjee,

Chairman, Barasat Municipality

Ouotation Notice

Sealed quotations of rate contract are invited by chairman, Barasat Municipality from bonafide, resourceful, reliable and technically efficient agencies for the following work.

Sl. No.	Name of the work	Estimated amount put to Quotation (in Rs.)	Time for completion of work (in days)	Fund
1	Supplying & laying of pipeline for new water connection of Urban Health & Wellness Centre at 9 no. Suryasen pally in ward no.07 under Barasat Municipality.	15585.00	15 Days	Health Fund

The intending rate quoters will submit their all up to date relevant documents G.S.T, I.T, P.T, Trade license, Credentials etc. during submission of the quotation.

The last date of submission of quotation will be 15/03/2025 up to 2.00 PM and quotation will be opened at 3:00 PM on the same day.

Municipal Authority reserves the right to accept or reject the quotations without assigning any reason.

Chairman

Barasat Municipality

Chairman

Barasat Municipality

Memo No. 230 (1-8) -BM/WWD/ NIQ /2024-25, Dated: 06/03/2025

Copy forwarded to:

1. Vice-Chairman, Barasat Municipality,

2. CIC (Water), Barasat Municipality,

3. Executive Officer, Barasat Municipality,

4. Finance Officer, Barasat Municipality,

5. Office Superintendent, Barasat Municipality,

6. Head Clark, Barasat Municipality,

7. Office Notice Board, Barasat Municipality,

8. OC. I.T. Dept, for publication of Municipal Website: www.barasatmunicipality.org.

Barasat Municipality

Barasat Municipality

ESTIMATE

Name of Work: Supplying & laying of pipe line for new water connection of Urban Health & Wellness Centre at 9 Suryasen Pally in ward no. 07 under Barasat Municipality.

SL NO	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNIT	QTY.	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Supplying, fitting and fixing brass ferrule including connection with G.I. pipes of TATA make of following dia. and upto 450 mm long with screw, jamnut, sockets etc., complete in all respect, including cutting trenches in all sorts of soil and filling up the trenches as per direction of the Engineer - in - Charge. (PWD/SPW-17, P-1, SI no. 1)				
	i) 10 mm dia.	1	Each	965.00	965.00
2	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes of approved make of Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to ASTMD - 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS: 1239 (Part - I). with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbo, nipple, longscrew, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted with holder bats clamps, including cutting pipes, making threads, fitting, fixing etc. complete in all respect including cost of all necessary fittings as required, jointing materials and two coats of painting with approved paint in any position above ground. (Payment will be made on the centre line measurements of total pipe line including all specials. No separate payment will be made for accesories, specials. Payment for painting will be made seperately). (PWD/SPW-17, P-12, SI no. 19 (I) a)				
Α	For Exposed Work of PVC Pipes				
i	25 mm dia.	Mtr	5	177.00	885.00
	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes for underground work of approved make of Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to ASTMD - 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS: 1239 (Part - I). With all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbo, nipple, longscrew, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted including cost of all materials, jointing materials, cutting pipes, making threads ,cutting trenches upto 1.5 metre below surface in all sorts of soil and refilling the same as directed complete in all respect. (Payment will be made on the centre line measurement of the total pipe line including all specials No separate payment will be made for accessories, specials.). (PWD/SPW-17, P-12, SI no. 19 (II) b)				
i	25 mm dia.	Mtr	52	191.00	9932.00
4	Compact Ball Valve with SS Handle for CPVC/ UPVC Fittings as per ASTM D 2467, Schedule 80. (PWD/SPW-17, P-35, SI no. 2 Z)				
	20 mm dia.	Each	1	217.00	217.00
~ I	Supplying, fitting and fixing of bib cock or stop cock. (PWD/SPW-17, P-6, SI no. 7, a & f)				
4 1	Chromium plated Bib Cock short body (Equivalent to Code No. 511 & Model - Tropical / Sumthing Special of ESSCO or similar brand).	Each	2	539.00	1078.00
Α	TOTAL AMOUNT			and the same of th	13077.00
В	ADD GST @ 18%				2353.86
С	SUB TOTAL AMOUNT (A + B)		-		15430.86
D	ADD CESS @ 1% (C)			No.	154.31
	GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT (C + D)				15585.17
	SAY Rs.		Direction (Control		15585